

ROAD NAME	PRIORITY	SCORE	DISTRICT	LENGTH OF RD. (FT)	SYNOPSIS OF WORK TO BE COMPLETED	TOTAL COST	PROPOSED YEAR	RUNNING TOTAL COST
CONSTRUCTION INSPECTION SERVICES	1				Inspect Approved Overlay Roads	\$150,000	18/19	\$150,000
LESSIE RD (FROM CR108 TO COOPERS NECK RD))	2 (COLLECTOR RD)	45	2	9900	1 1/2" Overlay	\$329,003	18/19	\$479,003
SADLER RD (FROM 8TH ST TO 14TH ST)	3 (COLLECTOR RD)	40	1	1500	1 1/2" Overlay	\$77,108	18/19	\$556,111
EDWARDS RD	4 (COLLECTOR RD)	38	5	12500	1 1/2" Overlay	\$444,650	18/19	\$1,000,761
RADIO AVE	5 (LOCAL RD)	43	3	5700	1/2" Leveling Course and 1 1/4" Overlay	\$166,676	18/19	\$1,167,438
WOODROW DR	6 (LOCAL RD)	43	1	900	1 1/2" Overlay	\$27,804	18/19	\$1,195,242
AUTUMN TRC	7 (LOCAL RD)	38	2	1425	1 1/2" Overlay	\$79,419	18/19	\$1,274,661
CALHOUN RD	8 (LOCAL RD)	38	2	3000	1 1/2" Overlay	\$76,930	18/19	\$1,351,591
HADDOCK RD	9 (LOCAL RD)	38	3	6800	1 1/2" Overlay	\$185,670	18/19	\$1,537,260
ISLAND WALK WAY	10 (LOCAL RD)	38	1	1450	1 1/2" Overlay	\$59,812	18/19	\$1,597,073

KENNETH CT	11 (LOCAL RD)	38	2	700	1 1/2" Overlay	\$69,013	18/19	\$1,666,086
RAYON RD	12 (LOCAL RD)	38	2	750	1 1/2" Overlay	\$30,175	18/19	\$1,696,260
JANICE DR	13 (LOCAL RD)	36	5	1800	1 1/2" Overlay	\$51,569	18/19	\$1,747,829
LISA DR	14 (LOCAL RD)	36	5	2325	1 1/2" Overlay	\$65,453	18/19	\$1,813,282
NOTTINGHAM DR	15 (LOCAL RD)	36	1	1500	1 1/2" Overlay	\$52,099	18/19	\$1,865,381
PINERIDGE DR	16 (LOCAL RD)	36	5	1300	1 1/2" Overlay	\$50,890	18/19	\$1,916,271
RIVERWOOD DR	17 (LOCAL RD)	36	3	4850	1 1/2" Overlay	\$136,053	18/19	\$2,052,325
S 6TH ST	18 (LOCAL RD)	36	1	1800	1 1/2" Overlay	\$56,069	18/19	\$2,108,393
DAVIDON PL	19 (LOCAL RD)	35	4	675	1 1/2" Overlay	\$53,745	18/19	\$2,162,138
MEADOWFIELD BLUFFS RD	20 (LOCAL RD)	35	3	7050	1 1/2" Overlay	\$217,790	18/19	\$2,379,928
QUEENS WAY	21 (LOCAL RD)	35	2	475	1 1/2" Overlay	\$30,973	18/19	\$2,410,901
MT OLIVE ROAD	22 (MILLINGS RD)	30*	5	2800	1 1/2" Overlay	\$92,051	18/19	\$2,502,953

COMMANCHEE RD	23 MILLINGS RD)	25*	5	2700	1 1/2" Overlay	\$63,162	18/19	\$2,566,115
BARNWELL CIR	24 (LOCAL RD)	34	2	1600	1 1/2" Overlay	\$94,047	19/20	\$2,660,162
MT ZION LOOP	25 (LOCAL RD)	34	3	2500	1 1/2" Overlay	\$84,582	19/20	\$2,744,744
CITRONA DR	26 (LOCAL RD)	33	1	6100	1 1/2" Overlay	\$168,969	19/20	\$2,913,713
CONNER NELSON RD	27 (LOCAL RD)	33	4	15850	1 1/2" Overlay	\$426,613	19/20	\$3,340,326
DUANE RD	28 (LOCAL RD)	33	3	1550	1 1/2" Overlay	\$85,636	19/20	\$3,425,961

FUNDING SPLIT AMONG THE THREE CATEGORIES AS FOLLOWS:

MAJOR/MINOR COLLECTOR ROADS -- 36%

LOCAL ROADS -- 57%

MILLINGS ROADS -- 7%

PAVED ROADS ON A 0 TO 50 SCALE WITH 50 BEING THE WORST

*MILLINGS ROADS ON A 0 TO 30 SCALE WITH 30 BEING THE WORST